cckitchensource.com
= 1.800.667.8721

Assembly Instructions 4/6

STEP 7

Attach 5/8" Round Head Screws to the back of
unit through the holes of Back Piece (F).
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STEP 8

Insert the drawer () into unit.

NS. 1785 /09 /01



Drawer (1)
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Make sure roller
is on the back

STEP 2

Insert Base Part (15) into the groove.

Attach Side Part (14) to Front Part (I1)
and Back Part (12) using a Phillips
screwdriver and 1 1/4" Flat Head
Screws.

Part List
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STEP 1

Attach Side Part (13) to Front Part (I11) and
Back Part (12) using a Phillips screwdriver
and 1 1/4" Flat Head Screws.

STEP 3

Attach Small Pull Handles with
machine screws.

1 pc. 1 pc.

% % 13. 14. o
Front Part Back Part Side Part Side Part Base Part

1pc. 1pc. 1 pc.
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Il.IF THE DRAWER
ALREADY ALIGNS

Pull out drawer slowly. Lock the
drawer front panel into position
with 3/4" Flat Head Screws.
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l. IF THE DRAWER DOES NOT ALIGN
STEP 1

Loosen slighty the lower
Screws.

STEP 2

Insert the drawer into the main
body, then adjust the drawer front
panel left or right and up or down,
until the drawer gaps look
proportional.

STEP 3

Pull the drawer open slowly and tighten the upper screws.
Make sure the front panel does not move and lock the
drawer front panel into position with 3/4" Flat Head Screws.



